T LIABILITY INSURANCE
BUILT

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

Policy No.: BNBLI1915750

INSURANCE

Insured: BuiltSafe Scaffolding Limited

Insurer: The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd

Excess/Deductible: Each and every claim

Limits of Indemnity:  Any one Occurrence and in the aggregate

Policy Wording: Ando General Liability Policy GL0616
Ando Statutory Liability Policy SL0117
Ando Employers Liability Policy EL1215

PUBLIC LIABILITY
INSURING CLAUSES
Public & Products Liability

Costs & Expenses

AUTOMATIC COVERAGE CLAUSES
2.1 Advertising Liability

2.2 Business Advice or Service

2.3 Car Park Liability

2.4 Contractors or Subcontractors

2.5 Defective Workmanship

2.6 Forest and Rural Fires Act

2.7 Goods on Hook

2.8 Hot Work

2.9 Innkeeper's Liability

2.10 Landlord's Liability

2.11 Lost or Stolen Keys

2.12 Mechanical Plant Liability

2.13 Product Withdrawal Costs

2.14 Property in Care Custody or Control
2.15 Punitive or Exemplary Damages
2.16 Tenant's Liability

2.17 Underground Services

2.18 Vehicle & Watercraft Service/Repair Liability
2.19 Vibration and Removal of Support
2.20 Visits to the North American Countries

2.21 Warrant of Fitness

STATUTORY LIABILITY
COVERAGE
Your Liability

Defence Costs

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

Territorial Limits:
Jurisdictional Limits:
Period of Insurance: From:
To 4:00pm:
Retroactive Date:

Business of Insured:

Limit/Sub-limit

$2,000,000

$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$100,000
$1,000,000
$250,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$50,000
$2,000,000
$100,000
$500,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$500,000
$500,000
$2,000,000
$100,000

Limit/Sub-limit

$1,000,000

New Zealand
New Zealand
12 November 2020
12 November 2021
12 November 2019

Scaffolder

Insured

Deductible/Excess

$500

$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$500
$2,500
$1,000
$500
$500
$2,500
$1,000
$5,000
$500
$2,500

Insured
Deductible/Excess

$500

Insured



OPERATIVE CLAUSES
Your Liability

Defence Costs

EMPLOYEE DISPUTES LIABILITY
COVERAGE
Your Liability

Costs & Expenses

DIRECTORS & OFFICERS LIABILITY
COVERAGE
Your Liability

CRIME (AKA FIDELITY)
COVERAGE
Your Liability

LEGAL PROSECUTION DEFENCE COSTS

COVERAGE
Your Liability

POLICY ENDORSEMENTS / SPECIAL CONDITIONS

As per policy.

Limit/Sub-limit

$1,000,000

Limit/Sub-limit

Not Included

Limit/Sub-limit

Not Included

Limit/Sub-limit

Not Included

Limit/Sub-limit

Not Included

Deductible/Excess

$500

Not Insured
Deductible/Excess

Not Included

Not Insured
Deductible/Excess

Not Included

Not Insured
Deductible/Excess
Not Included

Not Insured
Deductible/Excess

Not Included

This Certificate has been issued by Builtin New Zealand Limited for and on behalf of The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Limited. The Hollard
Insurance Company Pty Ltd is the only organisation responsible for claims under this cover. Administration of insurance and claims handling services are
managed by Ando Insurance Group Limited on behalf of The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd. A full copy of this policy is available upon request.

This confirmation of cover should be read together with the policy schedule & policy document. All details shown above are as at the date issued.

Signed on behalf of Builtin New Zealand Limited Limited by a duly authorised person.

Signed: J.E. Rickard

FINANCIAL STRENGTH RATING

Date:

The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd has a financial strength rating of A- (Excellent) provided by A.M. Best.

The rating scale is:

13 November 2020

A.M. Best
Superior  Excellent Good Fair Marginal Weak Poor Regulatory
Action
A++ A+ A, A- B++,B+ B, B- C++,C+ C, C- D E,F S

Further information is available at www.ambest.com

An overseas policyholder preference applies. Under Australian law, if The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd is wound up, its assets in Australia
must be applied to its Australian liabilities before they can be applied to its overseas liabilities. To this extent, New Zealand policyholders may not
be able to rely on The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd's Australian assets to satisfy New Zealand liabilities.



