

**EMPLOYERS LIABILITY** 

## LIABILITY INSURANCE CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

Policy No.: BNBLI1915750

Insured: BuiltSafe Scaffolding Limited

Insurer: The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd Territorial Limits: New Zealand

Excess/Deductible: Each and every claim Jurisdictional Limits: New Zealand

Limits of Indemnity: Any one Occurrence and in the aggregate Period of Insurance: From: 12 November 2020

Policy Wording: Ando General Liability Policy GL0616 To 4:00pm: 12 November 2021

Ando Statutory Liability Policy SL0117 Retroactive Date: 12 November 2019

Ando Employers Liability Policy EL1215 Business of Insured: Scaffolder

PUBLIC LIABILITY			Insured
INSURING CLAUSES		Limit/Sub-limit	Deductible/Excess
Public & Products Liability	)		
Costs & Expenses	)	\$2,000,000	\$500
AUTOMATIC COVERAGE CLAUSES			
2.1 Advertising Liability		\$1,000,000	\$1,000
2.2 Business Advice or Service		\$2,000,000	\$500
2.3 Car Park Liability		\$2,000,000	\$500
2.4 Contractors or Subcontractors		\$2,000,000	\$500
2.5 Defective Workmanship		\$100,000	\$1,000
2.6 Forest and Rural Fires Act		\$1,000,000	\$500
2.7 Goods on Hook		\$250,000	\$2,500
2.8 Hot Work		\$2,000,000	\$2,500
2.9 Innkeeper's Liability		\$2,000,000	\$1,000
2.10 Landlord's Liability		\$2,000,000	\$500
2.11 Lost or Stolen Keys		\$50,000	\$1,000
2.12 Mechanical Plant Liability		\$2,000,000	\$500
2.13 Product Withdrawal Costs		\$100,000	\$2,500
2.14 Property in Care Custody or Control		\$500,000	\$1,000
2.15 Punitive or Exemplary Damages		\$1,000,000	\$500
2.16 Tenant's Liability		\$2,000,000	\$500
2.17 Underground Services		\$2,000,000	\$2,500
2.18 Vehicle & Watercraft Service/Repair Liability		\$500,000	\$1,000
2.19 Vibration and Removal of Support		\$500,000	\$5,000
2.20 Visits to the North American Countries		\$2,000,000	\$500
2.21 Warrant of Fitness		\$100,000	\$2,500
STATUTORY LIABILITY			Insured
COVERAGE		Limit/Sub-limit	Deductible/Excess
Your Liability	)		<b>A</b> =
Defence Costs	)	\$1,000,000	\$500
EMPLOYED LIABILITY			

Insured

OPERATIVE CLAUSES		Limit/Sub-limit Deductible/Excess
Your Liability	)	ф4 222 222 ф500
Defence Costs	)	\$1,000,000 \$500
EMPLOYEE DISPUTES LIABILITY		Not Insured
COVERAGE		Limit/Sub-limit Deductible/Excess
Your Liability	)	
Costs & Expenses	)	Not Included Not Included
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS LIABILITY		Not Insured
COVERAGE		Limit/Sub-limit Deductible/Excess
Your Liability		Not Included Not Included
CRIME (AKA FIDELITY)		Not Insured
COVERAGE		Limit/Sub-limit Deductible/Excess
Your Liability		Not Included Not Included
LEGAL PROSECUTION DEFENCE COSTS		Not Insured
COVERAGE		Limit/Sub-limit Deductible/Excess
Your Liability		Not Included Not Included
POLICY ENDORSEMENTS / SPECIAL CONDITIONS		
As per policy.		

This Certificate has been issued by Builtin New Zealand Limited for and on behalf of The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Limited. The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd is the only organisation responsible for claims under this cover. Administration of insurance and claims handling services are managed by Ando Insurance Group Limited on behalf of The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd. A full copy of this policy is available upon request.

This confirmation of cover should be read together with the policy schedule & policy document. All details shown above are as at the date issued.

Signed on behalf of Builtin New Zealand Limited Limited by a duly authorised person.

Signed:



J.E. Rickard

Date:

13 November 2020

## FINANCIAL STRENGTH RATING

The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd has a financial strength rating of A- (Excellent) provided by A.M. Best.

The rating scale is:

## A.M. Best

Superior	Excellent	Good	Fair	Marginal	Weak	Poor	Regulatory Action
A++,A+	A, A-	B++,B+	В, В-	C++,C+	C, C-	D	E, F, S

Further information is available at www.ambest.com

An overseas policyholder preference applies. Under Australian law, if The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd is wound up, its assets in Australia must be applied to its Australian liabilities before they can be applied to its overseas liabilities. To this extent, New Zealand policyholders may not be able to rely on The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd's Australian assets to satisfy New Zealand liabilities.